Insolvency Rules 1986, Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's

Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

LprA2l

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For official use

Company Number
03855503
Name of Company
(a) Insert full name of AA Carriers Limited
company
(b) Insert full name(s)and ~ 'We, Jonathan Paul Philmore and William
address(es) Duncan of, Tenon Recovery, Insolvency
Practitioners, Unit 1 Calder Close, Calder Park,
Wakefield, WF4 3BA
(c} Insert date the Joint Liquidators of the above named company attach a

statement of the company's affairs as at 3 September 2009

Wl

Signed

Presenter's name, address and
reference (if any)

Date

WEDNESDAY

Sk fon

-

For Official Use

Liquidation Section Post Room

o

09/08/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 419
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
AA Carriers Limited

on the 3 September 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Ronald Bray, 9 Cedar Close, Royston, Barnsley, S71 4JF

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1, B & C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, frue and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 3 September 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Haulage

Sworn/affirmed at MJC/ €~ /L Ca“‘\{j 9‘/ U@’/ XL'L."Q

Date -Z Q‘-{Lﬂ-«\/\lav 1009 .

Signatures Qg@@f}/
Before Me :D

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.
A volicitor ¢

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.

~

"~

{
TOWELLS SOLICITORY
THORNHILL HOUSE l
THORNHILL STREET
WAKEFIELD

WET 1NL

Yo




AA Carriers Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 3 September 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Land & Buildings 1,686.00 NIL
National Westminster Bank Plc {53,588.00)
Deficiency c¢/d {53,5688.00)
Book Debts 83,882.00 79.688.00
RBS Invoice Finance Limited {76,044.00)

3.644.00 3,644.00
Plant & Machinery 7,686.00 5,800.00
Close Asset Finance (22,500.00)
Deficiency c/d (16,700.00)
Plant & Machinery 3,558.00 2,300.00
Carlyle Finance (1,700.00)

600.00 600.00

Plant & Machinery / Motor Vehicles 10,388.00 6,500.00
Mann Financial {7,000.00)
Deficiency c/d (500.00)
Plant & Machinery / Motor Vehicles 7,786.00 4,800.00
Hitachi Finance {9,500.00)
Deficiency ¢/d {4,700.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 16,962.00 12,700.00
Fixtures & Fittings 1,167.00 300.00
Book Debts 2,342.00 2,108.00
Account Credits 325.00 325.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 19,677.00

Signature P - Q : Q W pate 03 ST 09




AA Carriers Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 September 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 19,677.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee ArrearsfHol Pay 4,955.00
4,955.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,722.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,722.00
Debts secured by floating charges
Deficiency b/d 53,588.00
53,688.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (38,866.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (38,866.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 21,900.00
Shortfall to preferential creditors {(brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 31,993.00
Employee Claims 57,770.00
Directors' Loans 20,866.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 29,943.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 25,675.00
Lease Creditor - Manor Credit 6,600.00
194,747.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (233,613.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {233,613.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {233,713.00)

wwrn_ & 5 Bl

Date 03'0(?’07




\w?w UOISIOA

O Hg L@ oo

P4 ainjeubis
ayzZ 145 Aasweg 'peoy yuopIED 2P

o0o'0or's ybiey uiAdy W 00HI
00°00L'L 14§ ‘Aa|sweg ‘uoishoy ‘Aepn weybunpng g1 Aqisg euiepain 00Q3
S2'6GE'LL Siv 128 ‘Ajsuieg uoIsAcyY 'aAUQ PEIISPEIN ¢ YOO JBSIYIN - 0003
000SL 1L 41y 125 'ASIsweg ‘uoisioy 'S0 JBpad 6 Aerg pleuoy Jy - 0083
00'52E'sE rSy 128 ‘Asisweq 'yoiD Asjewiag € Hely Auotuy . Z0V3
ao'0oe FSP 12S 'Aaisileg uoisoy 'YouD AsEniag Z HellY uoiey Auoluy Iy LOYT
000442 dVS §/5 ‘Aajsweg 'uoue() 'peoy piaywoolg 5¢ efiepuuy nedJN 00v3
Ly'8sl ASP ZZW 121sayouely ‘aue A2|BucT ‘asnoH |eSIaAILN woany  pond
vZ'zes’s 08 SOH 'WBnouoqsaieuy 'uno?) Beid pIEqUILS “Hed SsauIsng sawer 1S PN Auedwon pie] Bng @yl Q0LD
Py pv0'aL dHt 1§71 '$paaT ‘Aeny |[BUSIUM T 'J00|d iy P3N SoUBUI 30I0AU) SEY  00WD
00058 3ND L1 'SPeaT ‘aue yed MEUSIIN ‘21uaD sSauIsng uolbully PaNLN XN 2O 100D
00'vee rar INS 'Wodxoalg ‘suapies Buuds z '21 ON xog O'd 'AaAcody 130 BOS0OW O abumio 0002
¥3'966 HHZ /(8 'projpeig ‘aue swelfe PauWI UBA ' 9OMUL BPISULON  LOND
56'£85'ES NDZ 0.8 "A3ISWES IIH 19%EN O|d ueg JASUILNSIM [2UOHBN  0OND
£6'6E8'01 HAE 625 "Aaisueg "Aajsionue] ‘ABAA LHOMIUSAA paywIT YN Zuag SSpatuay  EOWD
6ZE66'E DOE FHD '8NYSBUD IBISBYD Bd SSAUISNG JI1S3YD 'ISNOH playsuels patwe yueg adoind YNBIN  Z0WD
000002 AR SNS 'SHYSHIA ‘MOPUIMG 'aA0iBe|g 'peoy puepjueld ed $$ausng fojemes|)) 'a9sNoH Jalemiea|d 2|d SEMIBS |BIOURUNY UUBK LOWD
00°009'9 NQAp CIN 1SISBYDUBY 8208 uyoris 8 upa;D JoueW  OOWD
05'LS HEE £95 BUYSHOA LINOG "WeLBLIoY 025 X0d Od piequel 001D
00°005'6 MNS PML 'XISIIPPIN ‘MOSUNoH 'aue UaID ‘anuag SsauSng XO0IqIBA aoueuly SSBUISNG IENdRD IyoRIH  20HD
I67L9'GT ZZ1L 863N '8uA) uodn ofseamaN ‘uojuagbuot ‘mais yed uoag (DINAAY) SWOISND 2 ANUSASY WH  EOHD
OV EVE'6L 4vP #i7 ‘joodiaa H0g SusAND ‘suofelad( Aouanosu; (Lwa) swoisng g enuanay WH~ 00HD
ZLEPYE ral 1198 fepung ‘Aemsbury ‘asnop AemsBun Pl SEOIBG pIe |nd 004D
000 949 LON "WeyBuIyION '[3aNS JUNOW B ‘9SNOH PUBIMBN ‘SBOIAISS JAWCISND SSaUISnY NO'3 003D
00'05¥ A6 ZLIm "Aungsmaq 'sea7 (ywoyy 1aang prempl Bun es saNqRID UBLed  EODD
00°004'L 196 LD "YIRIRD ‘UBUSIUE[ e SSaLISNg JHpJes Jusdsal) WNoqueT 'asnoy awmnoguie "Jooly punous anueuld ssauisng SR 200D
00'006'2Z S11L p3A 'SEEIS ‘Jual] uodn uoung ‘pecy SICURIAA 'SIISIEW BUL V0014 1SId ‘g ang PaUBUl JaSSY 85010 L0DD
80°'s5 SHE LIS 'SHUSHIOA LANOS 'AS|SLIEY 'PEOY PISUMEUS ‘BRUID JoED ABjsweg poluI $ED J0RD 002D
ZHEPE'SH AP 145 "BBUSNIOA YINeS "AajSweq 'U0ISACY '3S0ID JBPAD 6 Aeig pleucy 4y 9080
0C'¥95'e r1Z 0235 'Aqsureg "Aepa AWnog ‘¢ xog Od 'UoiSIAIg uonexe] g sijauag prouncy ybnouog ueodonaiy Asisweg  S080
SLoel MVYZ SAJ 'SOURT 'UCILIOY | ‘BALQ POOA JUEBSESU PL P11 seoag Agjes uosiaboy g voBD
00'sLE 879 6MN 'UOpuDT ‘SPAK AU "9SNOH B|EPUYDD 'TZPOEIN dd wool@] ysiug €089
06'8Z N9 045 ‘A3jsureq ‘auen JawWNg gL-z1 papwr saddng 800 S09 209D
00°20L Vg 54§ 'Aarsuleq 'yuompog ‘aue weybiH fojswegsorur@wd 108D
1082311 751 6137 5215097 "Wed a0l 'ABpAR UBWIUSd ‘apisfauulds ‘wea| S3omag Jawoisny $SAUISNE SES ysSnug 009D
88'ZTS'S 'St LLS '2IUSHIOA Yinos 'Asjsueq 'uojsAoy 'youD Aapniag € nely AUOUIUY JIN - Z0WD
0Z°0¢C dY9 LAAD ISAYD) "amal) ‘BAU(Q S1BUNSBM 'SIBD WRIUUSIIN £ o|d spnpoary  LOYD
et $16 98 "weybliuug ‘uolsy J9ANS puejiod Jaddn oz uiod abeues pajWy JRSEWOINT SV 00VD
3 i _ ssaippy aweN Aoy
sioypaln Auedwon -g
pajWI sislIe) vy
fian00ay uoua | 6002/60/£0

1 abedq




m% b/ -4 ¢ ®ra M@%gw % oinjeubig

L0'SEL'BYE Buijmio) seuugy Ly

0.6L0') dHY 0ZS 'PIeYays AemijjeH B0 SOARID SUOIS LI SUIqoY [ned JW LoW3
09'682'T N5 £LS ‘Asiswieq "Aa|spiy ‘PEOY J9)SEOUC] LEV Ioyleg pregond I 00H3
00'652'01 495 175 ‘Asisuieg Aisply ‘asty uojdweyaoy gL nabped Aueg i 00d3

sselppy o aweN Aoy

,.Eo_xuw_o Auedwon - g
pajwt sisLle) vy

Z abey Kanooay uoua] 6002/60/€0




¥
09

b= G-54

Bunejo) sstRul Z

T Q ainjeubls
rrrg

AP 12 'SRUSHIOA UIN0S ‘A3|Swieg ‘uoisioy ‘3801 JEPAD 6
ISP L2S "UINSWOA YINOS ‘Adjslueq 'ucisAoy ‘Yoi) Aaoxisg Z

feig preuoy JW  00HH
neliv Auduy u QOVH

siapjoyaseys - o
pajILI SIBLIED VY

| abegq

Aanooay uoua]

600¢/60/€Q




